
2019 West Henderson Baseball Schedule 
 

Regular Season 

Day Date Opponent Varsity Junior Varsity 

Sat 16-Feb at RS/Crest (S) 11:00am Practice at West 

Wed 20-Feb at McDowell (S) 4:00 Practice at West 

Wed 27-Feb North Buncombe * (C) 7:00 North Buncombe 4:30 

Fri 1-Mar at North Buncombe * (C) 7:00 North Buncombe 4:00 

Mon 4-Mar at East Henderson 7:00 at East Henderson 4:30 

Wed 6-Mar Madison 6:30 Madison 4:00 

Tue 12-Mar at Roberson * (C) 7:00 at Roberson 4:30 

Wed 13-Mar Hendersonville 6:30 Hendersonville 4:00 

Fri 15-Mar Roberson * (C) 7:00 Roberson 4:30 

Tue 19-Mar Erwin * (C) 7:00 Erwin 4:30 

Fri 22-Mar at Erwin * (C) 7:00 at Erwin 4:30 

Tue 26-Mar at Enka * (C) 7:00 at Enka 4:30 

Fri 29-Mar Enka * (C) 7:00 Enka 4:30 

Tue 2-Apr North Henderson * (C) 7:00 at North 4:30 

Fri 5-Apr at North Henderson * (C) 4:30 North 4:30 

Tue 9-Apr at Tuscola * (C) 7:00 at Tuscola 4:30 

Wed 10-Apr East Henderson 7:00 East Henderson 4:30 

Fri 12-Apr Tuscola * (C) 7:00 Tuscola 4:30 

Wed 17-Apr Asheville Christian (C) 6:30 N/A 

Fri 19-Apr At Pigeon Forge HS 7:30 TBD 

Sat 20-Apr At Pigeon Forge HS 12:30 TBD 

Tue 23-Apr Reynolds * (C) 7:00 Reynolds 4:30 

Wed 24-Apr at Hendersonville 4:00 at Hendersonville 6:00 

Fri 26-Apr at Reynolds * (C) 7:00 at Reynolds 4:30 

Mon 29-Apr Asheville Christian (C)  at ACA 4:30 

Tue 30-Apr at Asheville * (C) 4:30 Asheville 4:30 

Fri 3-May Asheville * (C) 4:30 at Asheville 4:30 

 

(C) indicates conference game 
(S) indicates scrimmage 

* indicates separate site for junior varsity 

 

State Playoffs 

Day Date Opponent 

Wed 8-May 1st Rd. NCHSAA Playoffs 

Sat 11-May 2nd Rd. NCHSAA Playoffs 

Tue 14-May 3rd Rd. NCHSAA Playoffs 

Fri 17-May 4th Rd. NCHSAA Playoffs 

Thur-Sat May 23-25 Regional series 

Fri-Sat 1-Jun State Championship series 



 


